After the COUNTY receives a fully executed original of this Settlement Agreement and 
a fully executed Release of All Claims in the fom1 of the attached hereto as Exhibit A, and subicct 
to aoproval bv the Board of Countv Commissioners, the COlJNTY shall pay to ?v1CI'\TOSH the 
amount of SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS and ZERO CENTS 
($66,500,00), by a check made payable to Zoeller, Hayden & Thran PLLC Tnist Account f/b/o 
Vivian McIntosh -Tax ID 33-4775019. 

3. Within ten (10) days of receipt of the COUNTY'S payment, Phillip Thron, Esq. and 
MCINTOSH shall execute and deliver to the Palm Beach County Attorney's Office the Stipulation

[...]

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY 

By: ~ 
Assistant County Attorney 

RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS 

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: 

That the undersigned, VIVIAN MCINTOSH ("Releasor''), being oflawful age, for the sole 

consideration of Sixty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($66,500.00) in 

Case No. S02024CA006932XXXAMB to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency 

whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby and for themselves, their executors, administrators, 

successors and assigns, release, acquit and forever discharge PALM BEACH COUNTY and its